
c2019-229A
SFF--Shooters, Fishers and Farmers Party

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Better Regulation Legislation Amendment Bill 2019

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Period of membership of Harness Racing NSW**
Page 6, Schedule 1.7, line 7. Omit “10 years”. Insert instead “3 years”.
- No. 2 **Period of membership of Harness Racing NSW**
Page 6, Schedule 1.7. Insert after line 7—
[2] Schedule 1 Provisions relating to members of HRNSW
Omit “4 years” from clause 3(1). Insert instead “3 years”.
- No. 3 **Period of membership of Harness Racing NSW**
Page 6, Schedule 1.7, lines 10 and 11. Omit “10 years. This is an increase from 8 years”. Insert instead “3 years”.
- No. 4 **Period of membership of Racing NSW**
Page 12, Schedule 1.14[1], line 12. Omit “10 years”. Insert instead “3 years”.
- No. 5 **Period of membership of Racing NSW**
Page 12, Schedule 1.14. Insert after line 12—
[2] Section 8 Term of office of members
Omit “4 years” from section 8(1). Insert instead “3 years”.
- No. 6 **Period of membership of Racing NSW**
Page 12, Schedule 1.14[2], line 14. Omit “10 years”. Insert instead “3 years”.
- No. 7 **Period of membership of Racing NSW**
Page 12, Schedule 1.14, line 17. Omit “10 years. This is an increase from 8 years”. Insert instead “3 years”.